The entire adopted regulation can be seen below: 

3-3-4(A)(4) Classes of Licenses: 
M - Microbrewery/brewpub/micro-winery/winery. A microbrewery/brewpub/micro-
winery/winery license authorizes the manufacture, only at the designated licensed premises, less 
than one hundred fifty-five thousand (155,000) gallons of beer or fifty thousand (50,000) gallons 
of wine per year for sale on the premises for either on-premises or off-premises consumption. Sales 
may also be made to importing distributors, distributors, and to non-licensees for use and 
consumption.

[...]

These definitions are stated below: 

Microbrewery or brewpub: A restaurant-brewery that brews beer primarily for sale in the 
restaurant and/or bar and is dispensed directly from the brewery's storage tanks. Total production 
capacity shall not exceed one hundred fifty-five thousand (155,000) gallons per calendar year. One 
(1) U.S. barrel is equivalent to thirty-one (31) gallons. 

Microdistillery: A small scale artisan manufacturing business that blends, ferments, processes, 
packages, distributes and serves alcoholic spirits on and off the premises and produces no more 
than fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons per calendar year on-site. The microdistillery facility 
may include an ancillary tasting room and retail component in which guests/customers may 
sample and purchase the product. Off-site distribution of the alcoholic beverages shall be 
consistent with state law.

[...]

of the beverages shall be consistent with state law. 

Microdistillery: A small scale artisan manufacturing business that blends, ferments, processes, 
packages, distributes and serves alcoholic spirits on and off the premises and produces no more 
than fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons per calendar year on-site. The microdistillery facility may 
include an ancillary tasting room and retail component in which guests/customers may sample 
and purchase the product. Off-site distribution of the alcoholic beverages shall be consistent with

[...]

Is subordinate in area, extent or purpose to the principal building or principal use served.  

C. Contributes to the comfort, convenience or necessity of occupants of the principal building or principal 
use served.  

D. Is located on the same lot and in the same zoning district as the principal use.  

Acre: A measure of land containing forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet.  

Acreage: Any tract or parcel of land having an area of one (1) acre or more which has not been subdivided or 
platted.  

Agricultural sales and service: A use primarily engaged in sale or rental of farm tools and implements, feed,